## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NEW DELHI DISTRICT, PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

	00	(177	_			
No.	25	271	Election	Commtt./	Genl./P	HC/2024

Dated, New Delhi

To

The President. New Delhi Bar Association, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

Sub: Tentative Voter's List of New Delhi Bar Association Election - 2024.

Sir, Pursuant to minutes of meeting dated 05.09.2024 of NDBA Election Committee-2024, please find enclosed Tentative Voter's List of New Delhi Bar Association Election -2024 as Annexure -'A' with the request to give wide publicity to the list amongst the members of NDBA by way of publication on your website as well as affix on all notice boards.

Further, soft copy of all the declaration forms is also being forwarded with request to upload the same on the Website of New Delhi Bar Association so that any member of NDBA can see any declaration form filed in the NDBA.

All the Advocates/Members of New Delhi Bar Association are also requested to submit their objections, if any w.r.t. Tentative Voter's List of NDBA Election-2024 to the General Branch, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi through Receipt & Issue Branch, Patiala House Court, New Delhi before 17.09.2024 at 05:00 PM.

Thanking you,

Your sincerely,

(Devender Kumar Jangala) Additional Sessions Judge-05.

Chairperson, Committee for NDBA Election - 2024

25528-530 /EC/Genl./NDD/PHC/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

The ⊃r. District & Sessions Judge New Delhi District, Patiala House Court, New Delhi.

The Branch Incharge, Computer Branch, PHC, NDD, New Delhi with direction to upload the Tentative Voter's List of New Delhi Bar Association Election - 2024 and Soft Copy of declaration forms on the official website of this Court.

3. Branch Incharge, Caretaking Branch, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi with the request to display the Tentative Voter's List of New Delhi Bar Association Election - 2024 on all the Notice Boards of Patiala House Courts Complex.

> Chairperson, Election Committee (NDBA Election-2024), Patialz House Courts Complex, New Delhi